
 
 

 
 

 

Week 1 

Friday 2 – Sunday 4 May Generations in Jazz, Mt Gambier 

Saturday 3 May Sisters of Mercy SA Foundation Day 

Week 2 

Tuesday 6 May  SAPSASA Years 5/6 Netball Carnival 

 Year 6-11 Learning Reviews (night 1 – 2.00pm to 7.00pm) 

 Early dismissal (1.00pm) Year 6-12 students only 

Friday 9 May Mother’s Day Lunch, Carrick Hill Pavilion 

Week 3 

Monday 12 May Year 6-11 Learning Reviews (night 2 – 4.00pm to 7.00pm) 

Tuesday 13 May SAPSASA Years 4-6 Cross Country Carnival 

 Year 9/10 French Tour Information Session (5.30pm to 6.30pm) 

Week 4 

Monday 19 May Parent Engagement Group Term 2 Meeting (2.20pm to 3.20pm) 

Tuesday 20 – Friday 23 May Stage 2 Outdoor Education Kayaking Camp 

 Year 9 Camp, Flinders Ranges 

Week 5 

Wednesday 28 – Friday 30 May Year 10 Outdoor Education Bushwalking Camp 

Thursday 29 May Year 10 Vaccinations 

Friday 30 May Year 7 Retreat, Corner Church Warradale 

Week 6 

Wednesday 4 June Year 6 Reflection Day, The Monastery  

Week 7 

Monday 9 June King’s Birthday Public Holiday 

Wednesday 11 – Saturday 14 June College Musical: Grease! 

Week 8 

Friday 20 June Year 11 Presentation from Adelaide University 

Week 9 

Monday 23 – Friday 27 June Year 11 Semester 1 Exams 

Wednesday 25 – Friday 27 June Term 2 Break Free and Being You Camps 

Friday 27 June Junior School French Day 

Week 10 

Monday 30 June – Wednesday 2 July Year 11 Work Experience (SACE) or CAS (IB Diploma) 

Wednesday 2 July Last Day, regular dismissal 

Term 2 Key Dates 


